

TEHAMA COUNTY REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION PLANNING AGENCY

1509 Schwab Street • Red Bluff, California 96080 • (530) 602-8282

The Tehama County Transit Agency Board (Board) is soliciting applications for three (3) positions on the Tehama County Social Services Advisory Council (Council). The Council will have advisory responsibilities with recommendations presented to the Board regarding the transit needs of transit dependent and transit disadvantaged persons, including the elderly, handicapped and persons of limited means.

The members shall be appointed by the Directors of the Tehama County Transit Agency Board, upon recommendation of the majority of the members of the Council.

The Directors shall take into consideration all of the following criteria when recommending and appointing members. These criteria are mandatory and are a requirement of the categories established in Public Utilities Code Section 99238.

Currently the following three (3) positions are vacant:

- One (1) representatives of the local social service providers for seniors, including one representative of a social service transportation provider, if one exists;
- One (1) representatives of local social service providers for the disabled, including one representative of a social service transportation provider

The term of office for the initial appointments to Council shall be as follows: one-third of them be for a one-year term, one-third shall be for a two-year term and one-third shall be for a three-year term. Subsequent to the initial appointment, the term of appointment shall be for three years, which may be renewed for an additional three-year term.

Applications for the Council are available at www.taketrax.com and at www.tehamacountypublicworks.ca.gov/transportation or by calling Jennifer Blunkall at 530-602-8282. www.tehamacountypublicworks.ca.gov/transportation or by calling Jennifer Blunkall at 530-602-8282. www.taketrax.com and at www.taketrax.com and at 530-602-8282. www.taketrax.com and at supplications will be accepted on a continuous basis until all vacancies are filled. Please submit applications to Tehama County Transportation Commission, by mail or in person, located at 1509 Schwab Street, Red Bluff, CA 96080.